SHEET



	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Harris, Daniel L. and McCann, Peter R.	Name: <u>Cascade Microtech, Inc.</u>	
	6:34.02	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2430 N.W. 206 th Avenue	
	,	City Beaverton State OR ZIP 97006	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Country U.S.A.	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	[] Other		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/179796 with a new application, the execution date of the	
	application is: May 1, 2000		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: Timothy A. Long	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$40.00	
	Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClunq</u> & Stenzel, LLP	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,	1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue	[] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Portland, Oregon 97204-3157		
07/02/2002 BNG 03 FC:581	UYEN1 00000003 10179796 40.00 DP	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Timothy A Long	La June 24, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]		
	Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		
	document to be recorded, including time for and completing and reviewing the sample cove to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offi	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate fice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Daniel L. Harris, and Peter R. McCann, whose addresses are 16813 S W Hargis Road, Beaverton, OR 97007; and 5910 S W 165th Court, Beaverton, OR 97007; respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled INDEXABLE ROTARY CHUCK, for which on an even date herewith, we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 2430 N W 206th Avenue, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Microtech Inc., the entire interest in said inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 5-1-00	Daniel & Harris
	Daniel L Harris
Dated: 5-1-00	telest. Mana
	Peter R. Mc Gann

STATE OF OREGON

County of Washington)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Daniel L Harris known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Dated: 5/1/00 Witness my hand and seal July Mapur

OFFICIAL SEAL

GALE NAPIER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 056018

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 6, 2000

Notary Public for the State of Oregon My Commission Expires:

PAGE 1 OF 2

STATE OF OREGON

County of Washington

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Peter R. McCann known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Dated: 5/1/00

Witness my hand and seal



Notary Public for the State of Oregon My Commission Expires:

AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2002

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 013041 FRAME: 0594